

majorityleader.house.gov • (202) 225-3130

FLOOR SCHEDULE FOR WEDNESDAY, JULY 22, 2009

House Meets At	Last Vote Predicted At
10:00 a.m.: Legislative Business	6:00 – 7:00 p.m.
Fifteen "One Minutes" Per Side	

H.R. 2920 - Statutory Pay-As-You-Go Act of 2009 (Reps. Hoyer/Spratt – Budget) (Subject to a Rule)

## Suspensions (5 Bills)

- 1) <u>H.Res. 654</u> Honoring the Organization for Security and Cooperation in Europe Mediterranean Partners for Cooperation (Rep. Hastings (FL) Foreign Affairs)
- 2) <u>H.Res. 538</u> Resolution supporting Olympic Day and encouraging the International Olympic Committee to select Chicago, Illinois, as the host city for the 2016 Olympic and Paralympic Games (Rep. Schakowsky Foreign Affairs)
- 3) <u>H.Res. 285</u> Congratulating the people of the Republic of Lithuania for its 1000th anniversary and celebrating the rich history of Lithuania (Rep. Shimkus Foreign Affairs)
- 4) <u>H.R. 1511</u> Torture Victims Relief Reauthorization Act of 2009 (Rep. Smith (NJ) Foreign Affairs)
- 5) <u>H.Res. 519</u> Expressing appreciation to the people and Government of Canada for their long history of friendship and cooperation with the people and Government of the United States (Rep. Stupak Foreign Affairs)

**Dispose of H.Res.** — - Raising a question of privileges of the House (Rep. Flake – Privileged Resolution)

## Postponed Suspension Votes (8 Bills)

- 1) H.R. 1675 Frank Melville Supportive Housing Investment Act of 2009 (Rep. Murphy (CT) Financial Services)
- 2) <u>H.R. 2938</u> To extend the deadline for commencement of construction of a hydroelectric project (Rep. Costello Energy and Commerce)
- 3) <u>H.Res. 69</u> Recognizing the need to continue research into the causes, treatment, education, and an eventual cure for diabetes (Rep. Baca Energy and Commerce)
- H.R. 3119 To designate the facility of the United States Postal Service located at 867 Stockton Street in San Francisco, California, as the "Lim Poon Lee Post Office" (Rep. Pelosi -Oversight and Government Reform)
- 5) <u>H.Res. 534</u> Supporting the goals and ideals of "National Children and Families Day" (Rep. Edwards (MD) Oversight and Government Reform)
- 6) <u>H.R. 2972</u> To designate the facility of the United States Postal Service located at 115 West Edward Street in Erath, Louisiana, as the "Conrad DeRouen, Jr. Post Office" (Rep. Boustany -Oversight and Government Reform)
- 7) <u>H.Res. 566</u> Congratulating the 2008-2009 National Basketball Association Champions, the Los Angeles Lakers, on an outstanding and historic season (Rep. Waters Oversight and Government Reform)
- 8) <u>H.Res. 350</u> Honoring the life and accomplishments of Harry Kalas for his invaluable contributions to the national past-time of baseball, the community, and the Nation (Rep. Sestak Oversight and Government Reform)